Dated: 3rd May, 2022

To
The Secretary
The BSE Limited
Phiorze Jeejeebhoy Towers
Dalal Street
MUMBAI – 400 001

Dear Sir,

Sub: Intimation as per Regulation 31 (1) & 31 (2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of

Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Ref: Script Code: 540332

With reference to the above cited subject, please find enclosed Disclosure as per the Regulation 31 (1) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 in connection with intimation of Pledge.

This is for your information and records.

Please acknowledge the receipt.

Thanking you.

Yours truly,

SRI NAGAVEER ADUSUMILLI

Promoter of TFIL

A SAN NOS

CC: TANVI FOODS (INDIA) LIMITED

Format for disclosure by the Promoter(s) to the stock exchanges and to the Target Company for encumbrance of shares / invocation of encumbrance/release of encumbrance, in terms of Regulation 31(1) and 31(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

									TANVIE	A SOODS IN	TANVI FOODS INDIA LIMITED		
ume of th	Name of the stack exchanges whe	mpany (1	C) There the sh	ares of the	Name of the larget Company (1C) Names of the stock exchanges where the shares of the target company are listed	unv are listed			BSELIM	BSE LIMITED (SME)	AE)		
Date of reporting	orting	200							02.05.2022	22			
ame of th	e promoter (or PAC o	n whose sh	are's encu	mbrance has	Name of the promoter or PAC on whose share's encumbrance has beencreated/released/invoked	ased/invoked		SRI NA(SAVEER	SRI NAGAVEER ADUSUMILLI	T	
etails of t	Details of the creation of encumbrance:	of encum	brance:						29.04.2022	3022			
Name of the promoter (s) or PACs with him*	Promoter holding in the target company(1)	(1)	Promoter holding already encumbered (2)	ready ed (2)		Deta	ils of events per	Details of events pertaining to encumbrance (3)	ibrance (3)			Post event holding of encumbered shares {creation [(2)+(3)] / release [(2)-(3)]] / invocation [(1)-(3)]]	1 ation (3)]
	Number!%	% of total share	Number	% of total share capital	Type of event (creation / release / invocation)	Date of creation/release/invocation of encumbrance	Type of encumbranca (pledge/ lien/ non disposal undertaking/ others)	Reasons for encumbrance **	Number	% of share capital	Name of the entity in whose favor shares encumbered ***	Number 9	% of total share capital
Sri Nagaveer Adusumilli	Sri Nagaveer 2438701 45.44 Adusumilli		470805	8.77	Creation	29,04,2022	Pledge	Loan	000009	1 71.11 S	Jeevan Scientific Technology Ltd	1070805 19	19.94
Sarat Chandra babu A	3	3.73	(A)										
Vasavi adusumilli	338038	6.30	200	3						-			E
Sarada adusimilli	14,00	1.86	25										
Sreedevi polavarapu	2000	0.04											2
Place: Hyderabad Date: 03.05.2022	rabad 2022										Signature	de la constant de la	